## RESOLUTION NO. 30-75CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by	Councilman_	Charles Mc Duecuey	on	the	244 day	of
Lone	,1975					

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CENTERVILLE BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION TO COOPERATE WITH AND OPERATE JOINTLY WITH THE WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, this Council previously passed Ordinance 4-75 establishing the Centerville Bicentennial Commission to oversee the bicentennial project for the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville recognizes that the City and Washington Township are essentially one community with many interests in common; and

WHEREAS, the Centerville Bicentennial Commission has found it difficult to operate effectively to establish bicentennial programs without being able to plan and establish said programs for the entire Centerville-Washington Township area; and

WHEREAS the Council is of the opinion that it would be for the benefit of the citizens of Centerville as well as the citizens of Washington Township if the Bicentennial Commissions of the two communities would be permitted to join together and operate jointly;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Centerville Bicentennial Commission is hereby authorized and directed to join with and cooperate with the Washington Township Bicentennial Commission, and to that end, they are further authorized to form a joint Commission provided that same is approved by the Trustees of Washington Township.

PASSED this zud day of Jone , 1975

ayor of the City of Centerville

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.30-75, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2002 day of 2000 ,1975.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & consistency in the charter and includes a second consistency.

Clerk of the Council

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

Don Min The Gr Leaf